Doc. DATA-1-A
Page 1 of 2
In conjunction with
0
10
20
30
40

Ph: +61 2 9896 0422  Fax: +61 2 9896 0482  www.colpro.com.au
Installation
In order to maximise the inlet exhaust gas temperature at the purifier; the unit should be installed
as close as possible to the engine and before the silencer. If space is at a premium, CKW-DVC unit
can be supplied as a CK-DVCM purifier silencer. Contact Colpro Engineering (Australia) for further
details.
Maintenance
CKW-DVC Catalytic Purifier requires little maintenance, however carbon and unburned lube oil can
accumulate on the catalyst. This will gradually mask the catalyst function. In order to remove this
layer of contaminants, the CKW-DVC should be removed and cleaned with either low-pressure
steam or hot water. The recommended cleaning interval is 500 to 1000 hours.
Model No. Max Engine
kW
A  Inside
Dia B C D E F
CK-4DVCW38 20 38 201 42 79 130 288
CK-4DVCW50 30 51 102 42 72.5 130 275
CK-5DVCW50 40 51 127 42 85 130 300
CK-5DVCW63 50 63 127 42 79 130 288
CK-6DVCW63 60 63 152 42 91.5 130 313
CK-6DVCW76 75 76 152 42 85 130 300
CK-6DVCW89 80 89 152 42 78.5 130 287
CK-7DVCW76 80 76 178 42 98 130 326
CK-7DVCW89 90 89 178 42 91.5 130 313
CK-7DVCW102 100 102 178 42 85 130 300
CK-7DVCW127 110 127 178 54 85.5 130 301
CK-8DVCW89 110 89 203 42 104 130 338
CK-8DVCW102 120 102 203 42 97.5 130 325
CK-8DVCW127 140 127 203 54 98 130 326
CK-10DVCW102 150 102 254 42 123 130 376
CK-10DVCW127 175 127 254 54 113 130 356
CK-10DVCW152 200 152 254 54 111 130 352
CK-12DVCW152 275 152 305 54 135.5 130 401
CK-12DVCW203 300 203 305 54 110 130 350
CK-14DVCW203 375 203 355 54 135 130 400
CK-14DVCW254 425 254 355 54 109.5 130 349
CK-16DVCW203 475 203 406 54 160.5 130 451
CK-16DVCW254 550 254 406 54 135 130 400
All Dimensions in mm    Sizing is for estimation purposes
Please contact sales at Colpro Engineering for accurate sizing and pricing